project, said occupancy shall be illegal and the Developer shall forthwith cause it to cease and desist.  

7.  Engineering Escrows:  The Developer shall pay an engineering inspection fee in the amount of 

$44,762.00.  

8.  Legal Fee Escrow:  The Developers shall pay the sum of One Thousand Five Hundred ($1,500.00) 

Dollars to the Borough which shall be held in escrow for the Borough’s legal fees related to this 

development.  Such funds shall be used for the negotiation, preparation and review of this agreement, any 

ordinances or other legal instruments related to this project, and all bonds, letters of credit, deeds,